FCRM PTC-1595 (Flev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 1999
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10A ANN 11.00 ANN 1001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks:	3/38 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
TAMES, MOSENVENT DED	Name: CURRENT WORKS, INC.
JAMES MOSENFELDER	Internal Address: Unit 123
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XX No	OF B
3. Nature of conveyance:	99/1
☆ Assignment	Street Address: 1000 Rand Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Wauconda State: IL ZIP: 600
Execution Date: 10/15/98	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ᡚ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes; R No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes∠⊋ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL	attached? □ Yes∠⊋ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes, A No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL	attached? ☐ Yes;☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL Internal Address: SUITE 2810	attached? ☐ Yes;☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL	attached? ☐ Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL Internal Address: SUITE 2810 Street Address: 30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	attached? ☐ Yes;☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. KNECHTEL Internal Address: SUITE 2810 Street Address: 30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 3/1999 AMNYES 00000037 09236429 C:581 City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ROBERT L . KNECHTEL Internal Address: _SUITE 2810 Street Address: _30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 3/1999 AHAYES 00000037 09236429 C:581 City: _CHICAGO State: _IL _ZIP: _60606 DO NOT U	attached? Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: L

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, James Mosenfelder, of Escabana, Michigan, is the sole owner of the

patent application, invention, and any improvement in WIRELESS, REMOTE PROGRAMMABLE

KEYBOARD INPUT SYSTEM FOR COMPUTERS AND METHOD; and

WHEREAS, Current Works, Inc., of 1000 Rand Road, Unit 123, Wauconda, Illinois

60084, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of James Mosenfelder, in the patent application and

such improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in

hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by

me on October 15, 1998 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent

applications which may be made therefor, and any and all divisional and continuing applications

therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications

and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale

REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0542

OCT 14'98

not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

James Mosenfelder authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to Current Works, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefits, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, until the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by James Mosenfelder had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James Mosenfelder has signed this instrument on the

15 day of October, 1998.

CURRENT WORKS INC

By James Mosenfelder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of October, 1998.

Notary Public Delta

My Commission Expires:

C:\ATTORNEY\RLK\CLIENT\PTO\CURRENTM.ASG

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0543